Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
(Commission) an amended application
for determination of exempt wholesale
generator status pursuant to Part 365 of
the Commission’s Regulations.

Berkshire is a Massachusetts limited
liability company that proposes to
construct and own a two hundred
seventy-two (272) megawatt natural gas-
fired electric generation facility,
including ancillary and appurtenant
structures, on a site in the town of
Agawam, Massachusetts. Berkshire
states that it will be engaged directly, or
indirectly through one or more affiliates,